
High Point (2-5-1) -vs- Elon (2-4-1)
9/16/2011 at Elon, N.C. (Rudd Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/16/2011
Attendance: 243
Stadium: Rudd Field
Officials: Referee, Cliff Clement   Asst. Referee, Paul
Putnam   Raymond Thomas   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
High Point 0 0 0
Elon 0 2 2

High Point 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 RITCHIE, Andrea 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 WHITTAKER, Janay 0 0 0 0 73
MF 5 VERCELLINO, Sammy 0 0 0 0 56
MF 9 TABER, Katie 1 0 0 0 60
MF 10 LEWIS, Taber 0 0 0 0 48
MF 12 HEMBY, Becca 1 0 0 0 79
MF 14 HARRIS, Katie 0 0 0 0 63
D 21 ROSADO, Danniel 0 0 0 0 49
D 25 LECOMPTE, Alise 1 0 0 0 85
MF 26 KESSLER, Jacky 1 1 0 0 62
F 33 JOLINE, Kelli 0 0 0 0 81

Substitutes
2 BUTLER, Jenny 0 0 0 0 23
15 PARRISH, Cary Ann 0 0 0 0 0
16 LISSON, Brooke 1 1 0 0 42
17 SCHEPLER, Danielle 1 0 0 0 30
19 KRASNOW, Meghan 0 0 0 0 27
20 SWEREDOSKI, Melissa 0 0 0 0 41
22 SPENCER, Brielle 0 0 0 0 22
24 JACKSON, Meghenn 0 0 0 0 16
27 SERMONET, Sarah 0 0 0 0 9
28 ASHURST, Jenny 0 0 0 0 34

Totals 6 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 RITCHIE, Andrea 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Elon 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Kate Murphy 0 0 0 0 45
MF 5 Raychel Diver 0 0 0 0 51
MF 7 Jaclyn Wood 1 0 0 0 69
D 9 Claire O'keeffe 0 0 0 0 90
MF 10 Kimmie Krauss 0 0 0 0 81
MF 13 Olivia Mackey 0 0 0 0 90
MF 15 Shannon Foley 1 0 0 0 41
MF 18 Bethany Houpt 2 2 2 0 66
D 22 Andrea Keller 0 0 0 0 90
F 27 Chelsey Stark 1 1 0 0 46
F 31 Jennifer Mcgorty 0 0 0 0 81

Substitutes
0 Shannon Cosgrove 0 0 0 0 45
2 Marissa Russo 1 0 0 0 24
3 Angela Funari 0 0 0 0 21
6 Krista Hagler 0 0 0 0 9
17 Catherine Brinkman 3 1 0 0 44
19 Simi Dhaliwal 0 0 0 1 39
23 Noell Mccain 0 0 0 0 9
24 Kim Gardner 0 0 0 0 49

Totals 9 4 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Shannon Cosgrove 45:00 0 1
1 Kate Murphy 45:00 0 1

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
High Point 2 4 6
Elon 5 4 9

Saves By Period
High Point 1 1 2
Elon 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
High Point 0 3 3
Elon 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
High Point 2 5 7
Elon 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
70:59 ELON Bethany Houpt Dribble through defender on right side,
75:17 ELON Bethany Houpt Simi Dhaliwal Pass from midfield from 19 shoots from 1



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HPU RITCHIE, Andrea at goalie for High Point.
00:00 ELON Kate Murphy at goalie for Elon.
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
06:52 HPU Offside against High Point.
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
13:26 ELON Shot by ELON Jaclyn Wood WIDE.
17:07 HPU Shot by HPU KESSLER, Jacky, SAVE Kate Murphy.
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
21:29 ELON ELON substitution: Catherine Brinkman for Raychel Diver.
21:29 ELON ELON substitution: Marissa Russo for Bethany Houpt.
21:29 ELON ELON substitution: Kim Gardner for Shannon Foley.
21:29 ELON ELON substitution: Simi Dhaliwal for Chelsey Stark.
22:47 HPU Offside against High Point.
23:59 ELON Shot by ELON Catherine Brinkman BLOCKED.
25:35 HPU HPU substitution: SWEREDOSKI, Melissa for ROSADO, Danniel.
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
28:33 ELON Corner kick by ELON Jennifer Mcgorty [28:33].
28:40 ELON Shot by ELON Catherine Brinkman HIGH.
28:47 HPU HPU substitution: SCHEPLER, Danielle for TABER, Katie.
28:47 HPU HPU substitution: JACKSON, Meghenn for KESSLER, Jacky.
28:47 HPU HPU substitution: ASHURST, Jenny for VERCELLINO, Sammy.
28:47 HPU HPU substitution: LISSON, Brooke for LEWIS, Taber.
31:27 ELON Shot by ELON Marissa Russo HIGH.
31:36 ELON ELON substitution: Angela Funari for Jaclyn Wood.
33:50 HPU Shot by HPU SCHEPLER, Danielle WIDE.
33:58 HPU HPU substitution: BUTLER, Jenny for HEMBY, Becca.
36:08 ELON ELON substitution: Noell Mccain for Kimmie Krauss.
36:08 ELON ELON substitution: Krista Hagler for Jennifer Mcgorty.
36:24 HPU HPU substitution: KRASNOW, Meghan for HARRIS, Katie.
36:24 HPU HPU substitution: SERMONET, Sarah for JOLINE, Kelli.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
37:44 ELON Shot by ELON Catherine Brinkman, SAVE RITCHIE, Andrea.
39:35 HPU HPU substitution: SPENCER, Brielle for LECOMPTE, Alise.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ELON
For ELON: #0  Shannon Cosgrove, #5  Raychel Diver, #7  Jaclyn Wood, #9  Claire O'keeffe, #10 Kimmie Krauss, #13
Olivia Mackey, #15 Shannon Foley, #18 Bethany Houpt, #22 Andrea Keller, #27 Chelsey Stark, #31 Jennifer Mcgorty.

45:00 HPU

For HPU: #0  RITCHIE, Andrea, #4  WHITTAKER, Janay, #5  VERCELLINO, Sammy, #9  TABER, Katie, #10 LEWIS,
Taber, #12 HEMBY, Becca, #14 HARRIS, Katie, #21 ROSADO, Danniel, #25 LECOMPTE, Alise, #26 KESSLER, Jacky,
#33 JOLINE, Kelli.

45:00 ELON Shannon Cosgrove at goalie for Elon.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
51:28 HPU Shot by HPU LECOMPTE, Alise WIDE.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
53:46 ELON Corner kick by ELON Jaclyn Wood [53:46].
55:27 ELON Corner kick by ELON Jennifer Mcgorty [55:27].
55:39 ELON Shot by ELON Chelsey Stark, SAVE RITCHIE, Andrea.
57:38 ELON Corner kick by ELON Jennifer Mcgorty [57:38].
57:53 ELON Header Shot by ELON Shannon Foley WIDE.
58:37 HPU Header Shot by HPU HEMBY, Becca WIDE.
61:26 ELON Corner kick by ELON Jennifer Mcgorty [61:26].
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
64:25 ELON ELON substitution: Kim Gardner for Shannon Foley.
64:25 ELON ELON substitution: Catherine Brinkman for Raychel Diver.
64:25 ELON ELON substitution: Bethany Houpt for Marissa Russo.
64:25 ELON ELON substitution: Simi Dhaliwal for Chelsey Stark.



64:25 HPU HPU substitution: KRASNOW, Meghan for HARRIS, Katie.
64:25 HPU HPU substitution: ASHURST, Jenny for VERCELLINO, Sammy.
64:25 HPU HPU substitution: LISSON, Brooke for LEWIS, Taber.
64:25 HPU HPU substitution: SCHEPLER, Danielle for TABER, Katie.
64:25 HPU HPU substitution: JOLINE, Kelli for JACKSON, Meghenn.
67:30 HPU HPU substitution: BUTLER, Jenny for KESSLER, Jacky.
68:12 HPU HPU substitution: SWEREDOSKI, Melissa for ROSADO, Danniel.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
70:59 ELON GOAL by ELON Bethany Houpt (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

High Point 0, Elon 1
-- ELON *Dribble through defender on right side, finishes top left
73:03 HPU HPU substitution: SPENCER, Brielle for WHITTAKER, Janay.
-- HPU Corner kick by HPU PARRISH, Cary Ann.
73:40 HPU Corner kick by HPU LISSON, Brooke [73:40].
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
74:56 HPU Corner kick by HPU BUTLER, Jenny [74:56].
75:17 ELON GOAL by ELON Bethany Houpt, Assist by Simi Dhaliwal, goal number 2 for season.

High Point 0, Elon 2
-- ELON *Pass from midfield from 19 shoots from 15 yards out
78:13 HPU HPU substitution: TABER, Katie for JACKSON, Meghenn.
78:13 HPU HPU substitution: JOLINE, Kelli for SCHEPLER, Danielle.
-- HPU Foul on High Point.
79:40 ELON ELON substitution: Raychel Diver for Simi Dhaliwal.
79:40 HPU HPU substitution: KESSLER, Jacky for BUTLER, Jenny.
-- ELON Foul on Elon.
82:03 ELON ELON substitution: Angela Funari for Jaclyn Wood.
82:03 HPU HPU substitution: VERCELLINO, Sammy for ASHURST, Jenny.
83:06 HPU HPU substitution: HARRIS, Katie for KRASNOW, Meghan.
84:36 HPU Shot by HPU TABER, Katie HIGH.
84:48 ELON ELON substitution: Chelsey Stark for Catherine Brinkman.
86:11 HPU Offside against High Point.
87:48 HPU Shot by HPU LISSON, Brooke, SAVE Shannon Cosgrove.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


